2245
2189
2090
2035
2069
2080
2240
2126
2043
2078
2014
2072
2067
2067
2104
2005
2237
2025
2268
2114
2040

2248
2057
2226
2015
2013
2015
2034
2142
2155
2190
2047
2263
2222
2217

2235
2186
2215
2094
2073
2152
2249
2166
2115
2116
2028
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A Hymn for Deacons

A mother lined a basket

Advent Song

African Processional

All hail King Jesus

All I need is you

All the gifts that God has given
All who hunger

Alleluia (Celtic)

Alleluia (Honduras)

Alleluia (Taizé)

Amen, Amen

Amen Siakudumisa

Amen, we praise your name, O God
An outcast among outcasts
Arise, shine

As a fire is meant for burning
As the deer

As we gather at your table

At the font we start our journey
Awesome God

Baptized in water

Be still and know that I am God
Bind us together

Bless His Holy Name

Bless the Lord my soul

Bless the Lord, O my soul
Blessed be the name of the Lord
Blessed Quietness

Blest are they

Bring Forth the Kingdom

Bring many names

Broken for me

Brother, sister, let me serve you
By the Babylonian rivers

Caminando

Canto de Esperanza
Cares Chorus

Carol of the Epiphany
Celebrate love

Change my heart, O God
Child of promise
Christ beside me
Christ has risen

Christ the Lord is risen
Clap your hands

2274
2157
2188
2128
2127
2252
2202
2252
2271
2125
2084
2172
2232
2124
2017
2269
2264
2257
2157
2165

2156
2246
2049

2059
2184
2063
2191
2162

2211
2038
2016
2283
2185
2134
2192
2024

2236
2133
2156
2036
2033
2016
2033

Come, all you people

Come and fill our hearts

Come and fill our homes

Come and find the quiet center
Come and see

Come as a child

Come away with me

Come, Be Baptized

Come! Come! Everybody worship
Come, Holy Spirit

Come, let us with our Lord arise
Come! Live in the light!

Come now, O Prince of Peace
Come, O Holy Spirit, come
Come, rejoice in God

Come, Share the Lord

Come to the table

Communion Setting

Confitemini Domino

Cry of My Heart

Da Pacem Cordium
Deep in the shadows of the past
Dios Estd Aqui

Earth Prayer

Enviado Soy de Dios

Eres Digno

Eternal Father, strong to save
Every promise we can make

Faith is patience in the night
Father, I adore you

Father, we love you

For all the saints

For One Great Peace

Forgive us, Lord

Freedom Is Coming

From the rising of the sun

Gather Us In

Give me a clean heart

Give peace

Give thanks with a grateful heart
Gloria a Dios

Glorify Thy Name

Glory to God
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2276
2239
2249
2169
2049
2056
2170
2060
2048
2219
2162
2044
2022
2208

H

2026
2061
2085
2270
2070
2163
2213
2178
2236
2266
2146
2019
2272
2039
2007
2256
2118
2018
2109
2212
2209
2042
2023
2131

2158
2059
2215
2129
2062
2068
2037
2094
2051
2002
2218
2270
2053

Glory to God in the highest
Go ye, go ye into the world
God Claims You

God, how can we forgive

God is here today

God is so good

God made from one blood
God the sculptor of the mountains
God weeps

Goodness is stronger than evil
Grace Alone

Gracias, Serior

Great is the Lord

Guide my feet

Halle, Halle, Halleluja
Harvest Song

He came down

He Has Made Me Glad

He is exalted

He who began a good work in you
Healer of our every ill

Here am I

Here in this place

Here is bread, here is wine
His Eye Is on the Sparrow
Holy

Holy Ground

Holy, holy

Holy, holy, holy

Holy, holy, holy Lord

Holy Spirit, come to us

Honor and Praise

Hosanna! Hosanna!

How Can I Keep from Singing
How long, O Lord

How lovely, Lord, how lovely
How Majestic Is Your Name
Humble thyself in the sight of the Lord

I am weak, but thou art strong

I am your mother

I cast all my cares upon you

I have decided to follow Jesus

I have found a friend in Jesus

I'love you, Lord

I sing praises to your name

I sought him dressed in finest clothes
I was there to hear your borning cry
I will call upon the Lord

I will come to you in the silence

I will enter his gates

If it had not been for the Lord

2282
2153
2151
2203
2150
2254
2195
2238
2255
2221
2160
2165
2145
2250

2273
2079
2159
2071
2109
2105
2112
2273
2079
2099
2210
2284
2142
2017
2158

2075
2127
2275

2113
2214
2234
2008
2260
2262
2012
2261
2204
2090
2092
2179
2149
2150
2006
2277
2088

I'll Fly Away
I'm gonna live so God can use me
I'm so glad Jesus lifted me

In his time

In our lives, Lord, be glorified
In remembrance of me

In the Lord I'll be ever thankful
In the midst of new dimensions
In the singing, in the silence

In unity we lift our song

Into my heart

It is the cry of my heart

I've got peace like a river

I've just come from the fountain

Jesu, Tawa Pano

Jesus Be Praised

Jesus, draw me close

Jesus, name above all names
Jesus rode into Jerusalem
Jesus, tempted in the desert
Jesus walked this lonesome valley
Jesus, we are here

Jesus, we worship you
Joseph dearest, Joseph mine
Joy comes with the dawn
Joy in the Morning

Joys are flowing like a river
Jubilate Servite

Just a Closer Walk with Thee

King of kings and Lord of lords
Kyrie
Kyrie

Lamb of God

Lead me, guide me

Lead on, O cloud of Presence
Let all things now living

Let us be bread

Let us offer to the Father

Let us with a joyful mind
Life-giving bread

Light of the World

Light the Advent candle
Like a child

Live in charity

Living for Jesus

Lord, Be Glorified

Lord God, Almighty

Lord, have mercy

Lord, 1 lift your name on high



2201
2207
2193
2205
2197
2164
2230
2065
2168
2123

2171
2176
2224
2186
2281
2231
2167
2065
2050
2044
2074
2212
2032
2083

2054
2198
2054
2187
2027

2076
2194
2192
2009
2121
2108
2231
2200
2023

2143
2064
2232
2139

2082
2207
2240
2227

Lord, let your kingdom come

Lord, Listen to Your Children

Lord, listen to your children praying
Lord, may our prayer rise like incense
Lord of all hopefulness

Lord, prepare me to be a sanctuary
Lord, we come to ask your blessing
Lord, you are more precious than silver
Love the Lord your God

Loving Spirit

Make me a channel of your peace
Make me a servant

Make us one, Lord

May the God of hope go with us
May you run and not be weary
Miren Qué Bueno

More like you

More Precious than Silver
Mothering God, you gave me birth
My gratitude now accept, O God
My Jesus, my Savior

My life flows on

My life is in you, Lord

My song is love unknown

Nada Te Turbe

Noho Pu

Nothing can trouble

Now it is evening

Now praise the hidden God of love

O blessed spring

O freedom (African American spiritual)
O freedom (South Africa)

O God beyond all praising

O Holy Spirit, Root of life

O how he loves you and me

O look and wonder

O Lord, hear my prayer

O Lord, our Lord, how majestic is your

name

O Lord, your tenderness

O Lord, you're beautiful

O-S0-So

Oh, I know the Lord’s laid his hands on
me

Oh, I woke up this morning

On bended knee

One God and Father of Us All

One heart, one Spirit
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2097
2086
2278
2040
2136
2148
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2244
2134
2154
2061
2035
2020
2066
2004
2029
2010
2003
2201

2018
2096

2228
2164
2256
2019
2007
2184
2122
2058
2173
2074
2140
2045
2258
2235
2077
2282
2144
2229
2186
2117
2120
2095
2198
2199
2138
2030
2102

One holy night in Bethlehem
Open our eyes, Lord

Our Father in heaven

Our God is an awesome God
Out of the depths

Over my head

People need the Lord

Perdon, Sefior

Please enter my heart, hosanna

Praise our God above

Praise, praise, praise the Lord

Praise the Lord with the sound of trumpet
Praise the name of Jesus

Praise the source of faith and learning
Praise to the Lord

Praise ye the Lord

Praise you

Prayers of the People

Righteous and holy
Rise Up, Shepherd, and Follow

Sacred the body

Sanctuary

Sanctus

Santo

Santo, Santo, Santo

Sent out in Jesus’ name

She comes sailing on the wind
Shepherd me, O God

Shine, Jesus, shine

Shout to the Lord

Since Jesus Came into My Heart
Sing a new song to the Lord
Sing alleluia to the Lord
Siyahamba

Sdlo Tt Eres Santo

Some glad morning

Someone asked the question
Somos Uno en Cristo

Song of Hope

Spirit of God

Spirit, Spirit of gentleness
Star-Child

Stay with me

Stay with us

Sunday’s palms are Wednesday’s ashes
Surely, it is God who saves me
Swiftly pass the clouds of glory
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2267
2262
2081
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2030
2205
2091
2062
2052
2280
2278

2191

2222
2093
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2279
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2147
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2223

2233
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2041
2100
2265
2081
2161
2161
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2011
2101

8)

2179
2183
2274

2271
2118
2259

2124
2107
2242
2253
2243
2172

Taste and see

Te Ofrecemos Padre Nuestro

Thank you, Jesus

The Family Prayer Song

The First Song of Isaiah

The Fragrance of Christ

The King of glory comes

The Lily of the Valley

The lone, wild bird

The Lord bless and keep you

The Lord’s Prayer

The Navy Hymn

The Servant Song

The snow lay on the ground

The Spirit sends us forth to serve
The Summons

The Trees of the Field

The virgin Mary had a baby boy
There are some things I may not know
There’ll be joy in the morning
There’s a song

There’s a star in the East

They'll Know We Are Christians by Our
Love

This, this is where children belong
This thread I weave

Thou art worthy

Thou didst leave thy throne
Time now to gather

Tino Tenda, Jesu

To know you in all of your glory
To Know You More

Together we serve

Tuya Es la Gloria

Two fishermen

Ubi Caritas
Unsettled world
Uyai Mose

Vengan Todos Adoremos
Veni Sancte Spiritus
Victim Divine

Wa Wa Wa Emimimo
Wade in the water

Walk with me

Water, River, Spirit, Grace
We all are one in mission
We Are Called

2220
2235-b
2229
2223
2235-a
2272
2227
2031
2269
2103
2181
2111
2011
2001
2196
2251
2087
2021
2140
2174
2135
2182
2106
2216
2233
2119
2225
2110
2146
2180
2089
2130
2245
2206
2082
2046
2247
2137

2177

2147
2077
2218
2055
2190
2204
2063
2279
2132
2113

We are God's people

We are marching in the light of God
We are one in Christ Jesus

We are one in the Spirit

We are singing for the Lord is our light
We are standing on holy ground

We Are the Body of Christ

We bring the sacrifice of praise

We gather here in Jesus’ name

We have come at Christ’s own bidding
We need a faith

We sang our glad hosannas

We sing of your glory

We sing to you, O God

We walk by faith

We were baptized in Christ Jesus

We will glorify the King of kings
What a mighty God we serve

What a wonderful change

What does the Lord require of you
When Cain killed Abel

When God restored our common life
When Jesus wept

When we are called to sing your praise
Where Children Belong

Where the Spirit of the Lord is

Who is my mother, who is my brother?
Why has God forsaken me?

Why should I feel discouraged?

Why stand so far away, my God?

Wild and lone the prophet’s voice

Will you come and follow me

Within the day-to-day

Without seeing you

Woke Up This Morning

Womb of life, and source of being
Wonder of wonders, here revealed
Would I have answered when you
called

Wounded world that cries for healing

Yes, God Is Real

You alone are holy

You Are Mine

You are my hiding place

You are salt for the earth

You are the Light of the World
You are worthy

You shall go out with joy

You who are thirsty

Your only Son



